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Subject: CONTRACT NAS10-00-001 

THEMIS MISSION INTEGRATION WORKING GROUP (MIWG) MEETING #7 
29 NOVEMBER 2006 
KENNEDY SPACE CENTER, FL 

 
 
To: NASA-KSC 

Attn: G. Skrobot Garrett.L.Skrobot@nasa.gov
 B. Reid Bruce.E.Reid@nasa.gov
 W. Van Dyke William.H.VanDyke@nasa.gov
 E. Cruz Emilio.A.Cruz@nasa.gov
 A. Mitskevich Amanda.M.Mitskevich@nasa.gov
 D. Pham Denise.P.Pham@nasa.gov
 
NASA-HBOB 
Attn: A. Vangani akash.v.vangani@boeing.com

 
 
From: S. Messer, NLS Program Manager Scott.Messer@boeing.com
 
 
Copies to: NASA-GSFC 

Attn:  F. Snow FSnow@pop400.gsfc.nasa.gov
 
UC Berkeley  
Attn:   P. Harvey prh@ssl.berkeley.edu

  
Swales Aerospace 
Attn: W. Chen WChen@swales.com 
 
 

Info: 45th Space Wing 
Attn: R. Velez, IROPS/DOUF robert.velez@patrick.af.mil
 

 Capt. M. Rey (SMC/CLM) matthew.rey@losangeles.af.mil
Lt Col B. Bolstad (SMC/CLM)  bradley.bolstad@losangeles.af.mil 
Maj W. Jimenez (SMC/CLM) walter.jimenez@losangeles.af.mil  
 

 
Original Signed By:  R. SCOTT MESSER 
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THEMIS MISSION INTEGRATION WORKING GROUP (MIWG) MEETING #7 WILL BE HELD ON 

29 NOVEMBER 2006, 8:30 AM AT KARS PARK RECREATION AREA I, KENNEDY SPACE 

CENTER, FL. 

 

SEE THE ATTACHED AGENDA AND MAPS.  CASUAL ATTIRE IS APPROPRIATE.   

 

FOR THOSE PARTICIPATING BY TELECONFERENCE, THE MEET-ME NUMBER IS:   

1-877-991-5876, PASSCODE 698067#. 

 

THIS MEETING IS LIMITED TO US PERSONS 

 

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS MEETING PLEASE CALL LISA LOUCKS 

(BOEING) AT (714) 896-6978 OR GARRETT SKROBOT (NASA/KSC) AT (321) 867-5365.   
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AGENDA 
MIWG #7 

KARS Park 
Thursday, 29 November 2006, 8:30 am 

 
 

• THEMIS Project Status  UCB 
– Payload Schedule Update 

• Astrotech Schedule 
• Launch Site Schedule 

 
• Delta Program Status  Boeing 

– LV Hardware Status 
– Program Issues 

 
• Mission Integration Status  Boeing 

– Integration Schedule 
– Requirements Verification Matrix 
– SCN Review 
– Release of ICD Rev A 
– Action Item Review 
 

• Launch Site Integration Status  UCB/Boeing 
– Status of Range and Procedures 
– Side by Side testing 
– Ladder Mods 
– Fueling 
– SSS Installation 
 

• Astrotech Status  ASO 
– Schedule 
– Mission Unique 

 
• Analysis Results  Boeing 

– DTO Update 
– Thermal 
– RF Link Analysis 
– Controls/ACS Gas Budget Update 
 

• Mobile Telemetry Coverage  Boeing/KSC 
 
• Launch Management Update  KSC 
 
• Mission Success Overview  KSC 

 
• Review SC Mandatory/Required Launch Criteria KSC 
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KARS Park Recreation Area I 
1300 East Hall Road, Complex 99 
Kennedy Space Center, FL 32899 
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icc: 
Lisa Loucks - Mission Integration Manager lisa.s.loucks@boeing.com
Diane Tran – Mission Integration Engineer diane.h.tran@boeing.com
Vic Segall - Launch Site Integrator victor.segall@boeing.com
Don Chappell – Mission Analysis donald.j.chappell@boeing.com 
Dave Peterson - Controls dave.peterson@boeing.com 
Art Pang - Thermal arthur.r.pang@boeing.com 
Sam Sawaf – Electrical Subsystems samer.sawaf@boeing.com 
Mike Kennard – Flight Operations michael.j.kennard@boeing.com 
 
Anne Beck - EMC/M&PE anne.r.beck@boeing.com 
Ed Belen - Propulsion edgardo.l.belen@boeing.com 
William Bobby – 1st &  2nd Stage IPT william.m.bobby@boeing.com
Gene Bryan - Electrical clarence.e.bryan@boeing.com
Dave Crosse - Chief Engineer, Delta II/III Dave.Crosse@boeing.com
Denise Coburn - Thermodynamics denise.l.coburn@boeing.com
James Corbo - Separation Dynamics james.l.corbo@boeing.com
Ron Dunn - Loads & Dynamics ronald.b.dunn@boeing.com
Moji Faurtosh - Structures Design moji.faurtosh@boeing.com
Marty Fichtenmayer - Strength martin.p.fichtenmayer@boeing.com
Stephen Franklin – Reliability stephen.franklin@boeing.com
Darren Fricker - Aero darren.a.fricker@boeing.com 
Dave Furuta - Mechanical/MGSE/Propulsion/Thermal david.k.furuta@boeing.com
Gary Grooms - Structures – Upperstage gary.m.grooms@boeing.com
Angela Helin - Dynamics Analysis and Loads angela.s.helin@boeing.com
Mark Lancisi - Structural Dynamics mark.f.lancisi@boeing.com
Man Leung - Mechanical man.h.leung@boeing.com  
Mort Markowitz - Mission Assurance morton.markowitz@boeing.com  
Wally Meyer - Systems Safety wally.meyer@boeing.com
Rich Murphy - Delta II Projects richard.j.murphy@boeing.com
Shawn Murphy - Guidance shawn.p.murphy3@boeing.com
Linda Pappoff - MGSE Linda.t.pappoff@boeing.com
Danny Pavish - Aero danny.l.pavish@boeing.com
Julian Pimienta - Propulsion julian.d.pimienta@boeing.com 
Dennis Pope - Upper Stage IPT Lead dennis.pope@boeing.com  
Rick Pudil - Mission Integration & Analysis richard.w.pudil@boeing.com
Dave Quesnell - Electrical Systems david.j.quesnell@boeing.com
Roger Rader - Plumes and Contamination roger.j.rader@boeing.com
Rich Reksc - Strength Richard.reksc@boeing.com
Jenny Rogoff - Correspondence Control jennifer.m.rogoff@boeing.com
Ric Roy - Mass Properties ricardo.roy@boeing.com
Alben Sakaguchi - Flight Systems  alben.g.sakaguchi@boeing.com
Doug Savard - DII Mission Integration Engineering douglas.e.savard@boeing.com 
Richard Skinner - Integration Management Richard.j.skinner@boeing.com
Dave Smith - Director, Launch Assurance  david.l.smith12@boeing.com
Bill Sprague - EGSE William.b.Sprague@boeing.com
Peggy Steenbergh - Propulsion Margaret.a.steenbergh@boeing.com 
Jim Steer - Mission Analysis james.w.steer@boeing.com
Mike Taylor - Flight Operations michael.c.taylor2@boeing.com
Amber Trounce - Integrated Flight Technology amber.l.haymore@boeing.com
Kris Walsh - NASA & Commercial Programs Kristen.T.Walsh@Boeing.Com
Sam Wong - Thermodynamics Samuel.l.wong@boeing.com
 
Janice McMillen Janice.McMillen-1@ksc.nasa.gov 
Carole Renfro carole.a.renfro@boeing.com 
Mona Vaday mona.vaday@boeing.com
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